

May 26, 2021

From Joe Provey

To Melanie Bachman, Walter Bonola, Dan Donovan, Bruce McDermott, CT Siting Council

Dear all,

Our answer to interrogatory no. 6.

6. What specific concerns do you have regarding the proposed Project? Did you share your concerns with the SVHA? If so, when and with whom? Did you share your concerns with City officials? If so, when and with whom?

Please see our document "Reasons we oppose" attached to our answer to interrogatory no. 4).

Yes, our concerns have been shared with both the Seaside Village board and hundreds leaseholders on multiple occasions during the past few months. The proposed plant was discussed at our monthly leaseholder meetings in March and April. There has also been discussion on our Seaside Village News Facebook page. A flyer/petition was also distributed throughout the village and surrounding neighborhoods by our group of volunteers. We are in the process of scanning the petitions and will forward the the Council.

Please see answer to interrogatory no. 5 for a summary of discussions with city officials.